/ Violation letter
. @ (/ By Email/Post

Government of India
Ministry of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines
Office of the Regional Controller of Mines, Jabalpur

Iile No.:MP/SATNA/LST.-115 Wz U\U\ _ U\ZU\ g Jabalpur, Dated: 05.04.2021

To.
Shri Shailendra Wora. (Director & Nominated Owner)
Bhatoora Limestone & Dolomite Mine (6.062 Ha)
M/s Maihar Stone & Lime Co. Pvt. Ltd. Station Road. Maihar.
District Satna, M.P.- 485771

Sub. : Violation of provisions of' Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017, in
respect to your Bhatoora Limestone & Dolomite Mine (6.062 Ha), Mine code 38 MPR35122 at
Vill :- Bhatoora, Tehsil :- Maihar, District- Satna (M.P.).

Sir.

Following provisions of MCDR 2017 were found violated in your above mine during the inspection by
the Undersigned on 24.02.2021 in the presence of Shri.Sharad Kumar Dubey (Mine Manager).

Rule F” . Nature of violation observed in detail
No |

{ No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out mining operations in any area except in
11(1) | accordance with the mining plan approved. modified or reviewed by the Indian Bureau of Mines or

| prepared and certified in accordance with the system established by the State Government.

e Inthe year 2019-20 it was proposed to produce 148715 MT of limestone but only 98715 |

MT production achieved against the same.

e In the year 2019-20 it was proposed to remove 17496 cubic meter of OB but only 11614 |

cubic meter of OB removed against the same.

26(2) | The holder of mining lease shall submit to the competent authority a yearly report as per the format

! specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines. before Istday of July every year setting forth the extent of

| protective and rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in the approved mine closure plan. and |

if there is any deviation. reasons thereof:

|

During scrutiny of the office records. it has been observed that the yearly report in respect |

| _ e
| of rule 26(2) of MCDR 2017 has not been submitted for the year 2019-20.
|

I In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable
under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017,
. The mining operations can be suspended under the rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017, if compliance of rule
I1(1) of MCDR-2017 is not found satisfactory.
3. You are advised to rectify the violations of abovementioned rules immediately and intimate the position
to this office within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issuc of this letter.
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O C- Yours faithfully
%C oM ('VM

(Robert Simon ()
Asst. Controller of Mines,
Jabalpur Region, IBM

Copy to:
1) The Controller of Mines (CZ), Nagpur, IBM

2) The Director, Directorate of Geology & Mining, Khanij Bhavan, Arera Hills, Bhopal (MP).

Jabalpur Region. [BM

ec ol
M (Robert'Simon C) .
= O/C/ Asst. Controller of Mines.
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